
#24 Men's 100 Meters (Division 1)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 KEYES, Ashton 8 KIPP Corazo 12.25 10

2 HAYNES, Gianni 7 Culver City 12.33 8

3 KHOJAYEV, Ruslan 8 Larchmont C 13.09 6

4 BORQUEZ, Beckham 8 St. Martin of 13.30 4

5 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 13.50 2

6 MOORE IV, Macklin 7 Larchmont C 13.60 1

7 HOROWITZ, Diego 8 Culver City 13.68

8 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 13.74

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KEYES, Ashton 8 KIPP Corazo 12.24  (NW)q 3(1)

2 HAYNES, Gianni 7 Culver City 12.60  (NW)q 1(1)

3 KHOJAYEV, Ruslan 8 Larchmont C 13.14  (NW)q 3(2)

4 BORQUEZ, Beckham 8 St. Martin of 13.28  (NW)q 1(2)

5 HOROWITZ, Diego 8 Culver City 13.52  (NW)q 4(1)

6 MOORE IV, Macklin 7 Larchmont C 13.55  (NW)q 1(3)

7 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 13.58  (NW)q 2(1)

8 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 13.61  (NW)q 5(1)

9 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 13.80  (NW) 3(3)

10 VALENZUELA, Myles 8 St. Mark Sch 13.93  (NW) 4(2)

11 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be 13.93  (NW) 1(4)

12 LANGOS, James 8 Larchmont C 14.49  (NW) 1(5)

13 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 14.52  (NW) 1(6)

14 GIAMMALVO, Luciano 8 Westchester 14.61  (NW) 2(2)

15 GOMEZ, Adrian 8 KIPP Corazo 14.69  (NW) 3(4)

16 AHUMADA, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 14.80  (NW) 3(5)

17 FRANK, Wyatt 8 Mirman 14.82  (NW) 2(3)

18 NASSIRZADEH, Jonah 8 Beverly Vista 14.85  (NW) 4(3)

19 SARTE, Nicholas 8 Our Mother of 15.69  (NW) 5(2)

20 KAZAROV, David 7 Citizens of Th 15.99  (NW) 2(4)

21 FONSECA, Kevin 8 Citizens of Th 16.16  (NW) 3(6)

22 CHILDS, Keith 7 Kipp Philosop 16.17  (NW) 4(4)

23 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 16.90  (NW) 1(7)

24 NIKSEFAT, Daniel 6 Beverly Vista 17.66  (NW) 2(5)

VILLANUEVA, Kyle 8 Our Mother of NT  (NW) 4

AVERY, Nolan 7 St John Chry NT  (NW) 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 HAYNES, Gianni 7 Culver City 12.60q

2 BORQUEZ, Beckham 8 St. Martin of 13.28q

#24 Men's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 MOORE IV, Macklin 7 Larchmont C 13.55q

4 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be 13.93

5 LANGOS, James 8 Larchmont C 14.49

6 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 14.52

7 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 16.90

Heat 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 13.58q

2 GIAMMALVO, Luciano 8 Westchester 14.61

3 FRANK, Wyatt 8 Mirman 14.82

4 KAZAROV, David 7 Citizens of Th 15.99

5 NIKSEFAT, Daniel 6 Beverly Vista 17.66

Heat 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 KEYES, Ashton 8 KIPP Corazo 12.24q

2 KHOJAYEV, Ruslan 8 Larchmont C 13.14q

3 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 13.80

4 GOMEZ, Adrian 8 KIPP Corazo 14.69

5 AHUMADA, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 14.80

6 FONSECA, Kevin 8 Citizens of Th 16.16

Heat 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOROWITZ, Diego 8 Culver City 13.52q

2 VALENZUELA, Myles 8 St. Mark Sch 13.93

3 NASSIRZADEH, Jonah 8 Beverly Vista 14.85

4 CHILDS, Keith 7 Kipp Philosop 16.17

VILLANUEVA, Kyle 8 Our Mother of NT

AVERY, Nolan 7 St John Chry NT

Heat 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 13.61q

2 SARTE, Nicholas 8 Our Mother of 15.69

#22 Men's 100 Meters (Division 2)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HARRIS-MOORE, Ryan 6 Citizens of Th 13.55 10

2 DURANT, James 6 St. Mark Sch 13.72 8

3 EKWUEME, Dike 6 Westchester 14.39 6

4 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 14.86 4

5 MOWER, Luca 6 Beverly Vista 15.00 2

6 CAVITT, Journee 6 Culver City 15.35 1

7 CHAVEZ, Kenneth 6 Global Educa 15.60

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HARRIS-MOORE, Ryan 6 Citizens of Th 13.64  (NW)q 5(1)

2 DURANT, James 6 St. Mark Sch 14.07  (NW)q 1(1)

3 EKWUEME, Dike 6 Westchester 14.58  (NW)q 1(2)

FIYA 4-22-22
Culver City, CA
Culver City High School

Friday, April 22, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/25/2022 12:08 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#22 Men's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
4 MOWER, Luca 6 Beverly Vista 14.74  (NW)q 4(1)

5 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 14.87  (NW)q 1(3)

6 CHAVEZ, Kenneth 6 Global Educa 15.13  (NW)q 2(1)

7 MARTIN, Denzell 6 Kipp Philosop 15.19  (NW)q 1(4)

8 CAVITT, Journee 6 Culver City 15.20  (NW)q 4(2)

9 BARTHELMAN, Bek 6 Culver City 15.36  (NW) 4(3)

10 GOETZ, Camden 6 Mirman 15.40  (NW) 4(4)

11 FORNEY, Elijah 6 Manhattan Be 15.44  (NW) 5(2)

12 QUINLAN, Cameron 6 Culver City 15.48  (NW) 3(1)

13 WEBSTER, Emjay 6 Citizens of Th 15.66  (NW) 3(2)

14 COATES, Nathan 6 WISH 15.73  (NW) 1(5)

15 ARBOLEDA, Jian 6 Our Mother of 16.00  (NW) 2(2)

16 DUNCAN, Tommy 6 Mirman 16.21  (NW) 2(3)

17 ALCALA, Brandon 6 Kipp Philosop 16.23  (NW) 2(4)

18 WEINERMAN, Julian 5 Mirman 16.39  (NW) 5(3)

19 DAVID, Al 6 Larchmont C 16.58  (NW) 3(3)

20 DELESK, William 5 Our Mother of 16.86  (NW) 3(4)

21 BROWN, Tanner 6 WISH 17.00  (NW) 5(4)

22 AUSTIN, Pierce 6 Manhattan Be 17.06  (NW) 1(6)

23 BRENNAN, Rex 6 St. Martin of 17.14  (NW) 2(5)

24 DENNY, Quinn 5 WISH 17.22  (NW) 2(6)

25 TYLER, Kingston 6 Citizens of Th 17.30  (NW) 3(5)

26 JEFFERY, Harry 5 St. Mark Sch 17.58  (NW) 4(5)

27 ESTRADA, Andrew 5 St John Chry 17.95  (NW) 1(7)

28 MERCADO, Eduardo 5 St John Chry 18.00  (NW) 5(5)

29 ENABULELE, Jayden 5 St John Chry 18.31  (NW) 2(7)

30 BENSON, Austin 5 Larchmont C 19.24  (NW) 5(6)

31 ESCOBEDO-PIMIENTA, Joaqui 5 St. Mark Sch 20.40  (NW) 4(6)

32 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 21.21  (NW) 3(6)

SANCHEZ, Bartolo 5 Kipp Philosop NT  (NW) 3

HOLMES, Noah 6 Notre Dame NT  (NW) 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 DURANT, James 6 St. Mark Sch 14.07q

2 EKWUEME, Dike 6 Westchester 14.58q

3 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 14.87q

4 MARTIN, Denzell 6 Kipp Philosop 15.19q

5 COATES, Nathan 6 WISH 15.73

6 AUSTIN, Pierce 6 Manhattan Be 17.06

7 ESTRADA, Andrew 5 St John Chry 17.95

Heat 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

#22 Men's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 CHAVEZ, Kenneth 6 Global Educa 15.13q

2 ARBOLEDA, Jian 6 Our Mother of 16.00

3 DUNCAN, Tommy 6 Mirman 16.21

4 ALCALA, Brandon 6 Kipp Philosop 16.23

5 BRENNAN, Rex 6 St. Martin of 17.14

6 DENNY, Quinn 5 WISH 17.22

7 ENABULELE, Jayden 5 St John Chry 18.31

Heat 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 QUINLAN, Cameron 6 Culver City 15.48

2 WEBSTER, Emjay 6 Citizens of Th 15.66

3 DAVID, Al 6 Larchmont C 16.58

4 DELESK, William 5 Our Mother of 16.86

5 TYLER, Kingston 6 Citizens of Th 17.30

6 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 21.21

SANCHEZ, Bartolo 5 Kipp Philosop NT

Heat 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOWER, Luca 6 Beverly Vista 14.74q

2 CAVITT, Journee 6 Culver City 15.20q

3 BARTHELMAN, Bek 6 Culver City 15.36

4 GOETZ, Camden 6 Mirman 15.40

5 JEFFERY, Harry 5 St. Mark Sch 17.58

6 ESCOBEDO-PIMIENTA, Joaqui 5 St. Mark Sch 20.40

HOLMES, Noah 6 Notre Dame NT

Heat 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARRIS-MOORE, Ryan 6 Citizens of Th 13.64q

2 FORNEY, Elijah 6 Manhattan Be 15.44

3 WEINERMAN, Julian 5 Mirman 16.39

4 BROWN, Tanner 6 WISH 17.00

5 MERCADO, Eduardo 5 St John Chry 18.00

6 BENSON, Austin 5 Larchmont C 19.24

#4 Men's 200 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KEYES, Ashton 8 KIPP Corazo 25.35  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 27.27  (NW) 4(1) 8

3 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 27.67  (NW) 4(2) 6

4 URUNOV, Bekhruz 8 Larchmont C 27.80  (NW) 3(1) 4

5 PADILLA, Aaron 7 KIPP Corazo 28.34  (NW) 2(2) 2

6 LANGOS, James 8 Larchmont C 28.37  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 KIM-LEVY, Eitan 8 Larchmont C 28.39  (NW) 2(3)

8 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 28.41  (NW) 4(3)

9 SCHLESSINGER, Shimon 8 Mirman 28.51  (NW) 1(2)

10 WILLIAMS, Bradon 8 Culver City 28.74  (NW) 1(3)

11 VALENZUELA, Myles 8 St. Mark Sch 28.79  (NW) 2(4)

12 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 29.38  (NW) 2(5)

13 BAILEY, Donnell 8 Kipp Philosop 29.58  (NW) 2(6)
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#4 Men's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 ABDULLAH, Bobby 8 Notre Dame 29.85  (NW) 3(2)

15 GIAMMALVO, Luciano 8 Westchester 30.13  (NW) 1(4)

16 FRANK, Wyatt 8 Mirman 30.24  (NW) 2(7)

17 COLLINS, MeSean 6 Kipp Philosop 30.26  (NW) 4(4)

18 POWELL, Jason "JJ" 7 Mirman 30.37  (NW) 1(5)

19 KHANNA, Suvir 7 Beverly Vista 30.39  (NW) 3(3)

20 BRENNAN, Shane 8 St. Martin of 33.80  (NW) 4(5)

21 LOCKETT, Kaie 7 Kipp Philosop 34.27  (NW) 3(4)

22 FONSECA, Kevin 8 Citizens of Th 35.18  (NW) 3(5)

23 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 37.77  (NW) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANGOS, James 8 Larchmont C 28.37

2 SCHLESSINGER, Shimon 8 Mirman 28.51

3 WILLIAMS, Bradon 8 Culver City 28.74

4 GIAMMALVO, Luciano 8 Westchester 30.13

5 POWELL, Jason "JJ" 7 Mirman 30.37

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KEYES, Ashton 8 KIPP Corazo 25.35

2 PADILLA, Aaron 7 KIPP Corazo 28.34

3 KIM-LEVY, Eitan 8 Larchmont C 28.39

4 VALENZUELA, Myles 8 St. Mark Sch 28.79

5 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 29.38

6 BAILEY, Donnell 8 Kipp Philosop 29.58

7 FRANK, Wyatt 8 Mirman 30.24

8 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 37.77

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 URUNOV, Bekhruz 8 Larchmont C 27.80

2 ABDULLAH, Bobby 8 Notre Dame 29.85

3 KHANNA, Suvir 7 Beverly Vista 30.39

4 LOCKETT, Kaie 7 Kipp Philosop 34.27

5 FONSECA, Kevin 8 Citizens of Th 35.18

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 27.27

2 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 27.67

3 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 28.41

4 COLLINS, MeSean 6 Kipp Philosop 30.26

5 BRENNAN, Shane 8 St. Martin of 33.80

#2 Men's 200 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS-MOORE, Ryan 6 Citizens of Th 27.46  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 DURANT, James 6 St. Mark Sch 29.29  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 TSZUL, byron 6 Kipp Philosop 30.68  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 COATES, Nathan 6 WISH 30.99  (NW) 4(1) 4

#2 Men's 200 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 MOWER, Luca 6 Beverly Vista 31.55  (NW) 4(2) 2

6 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 31.56  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 EKWUEME, Dike 6 Westchester 31.76  (NW) 1(3)

8 VELAZQUEZ, Ian 6 Citizens of Th 32.10  (NW) 1(4)

9 FORNEY, Elijah 6 Manhattan Be 32.19  (NW) 2(2)

10 IIDA, Kevin 6 Culver City 32.67  (NW) 2(3)

11 DIAB, Julian 5 WISH 32.76  (NW) 3(2)

12 ALLEN, Murphey 6 St. Mark Sch 32.87  (NW) 1(5)

13 BENTHIN, Axel 6 Culver City 33.74  (NW) 3(3)

14 DELESK, William 5 Our Mother of 34.96  (NW) 2(4)

15 SODERSTROM, Dashiell 5 Larchmont C 35.37  (NW) 2(5)

16 BRENNAN, Rex 6 St. Martin of 35.44  (NW) 3(4)

17 YOUNG-SMITH, Stirling 5 Larchmont C 35.54  (NW) 3(5)

18 FERNANDEZ BURNER, Benja 6 Citizens of Th 35.87  (NW) 4(3)

19 WIDGER, Miles 5 Larchmont C 36.20  (NW) 1(6)

20 MERCADO, Eduardo 5 St John Chry 37.85  (NW) 3(6)

21 EHRICH, Walker 5 St. Martin of 38.53  (NW) 4(4)

22 DEWIG, Hunter 5 St. Mark Sch 39.29  (NW) 4(5)

23 GARCIA, Samuel 5 St John Chry 40.58  (NW) 1(7)

24 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 47.11  (NW) 2(6)

25 LUCERO, Joseph 5 St John Chry 54.65  (NW) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARRIS-MOORE, Ryan 6 Citizens of Th 27.46

2 TSZUL, byron 6 Kipp Philosop 30.68

3 EKWUEME, Dike 6 Westchester 31.76

4 VELAZQUEZ, Ian 6 Citizens of Th 32.10

5 ALLEN, Murphey 6 St. Mark Sch 32.87

6 WIDGER, Miles 5 Larchmont C 36.20

7 GARCIA, Samuel 5 St John Chry 40.58

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 31.56

2 FORNEY, Elijah 6 Manhattan Be 32.19

3 IIDA, Kevin 6 Culver City 32.67

4 DELESK, William 5 Our Mother of 34.96

5 SODERSTROM, Dashiell 5 Larchmont C 35.37

6 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 47.11

7 LUCERO, Joseph 5 St John Chry 54.65

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DURANT, James 6 St. Mark Sch 29.29

2 DIAB, Julian 5 WISH 32.76

3 BENTHIN, Axel 6 Culver City 33.74

4 BRENNAN, Rex 6 St. Martin of 35.44

5 YOUNG-SMITH, Stirling 5 Larchmont C 35.54
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#2 Men's 200 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
6 MERCADO, Eduardo 5 St John Chry 37.85

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 COATES, Nathan 6 WISH 30.99

2 MOWER, Luca 6 Beverly Vista 31.55

3 FERNANDEZ BURNER, Benja 6 Citizens of Th 35.87

4 EHRICH, Walker 5 St. Martin of 38.53

5 DEWIG, Hunter 5 St. Mark Sch 39.29

#20 Men's 400 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HAYNES, Gianni 7 Culver City 56.64 3(1) 10

2 BORQUEZ, Beckham 8 St. Martin of 1:01.83 1(1) 8

3 MOORE IV, Macklin 7 Larchmont C 1:02.76 2(1) 6

4 HOROWITZ, Diego 8 Culver City 1:04.44 1(2) 4

5 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 1:04.90 1(3) 2

6 SCHLESSINGER, Shimon 8 Mirman 1:06.56 1(4) 1

7 LAINEZ, Francisco 8 KIPP Corazo 1:07.10 2(2)

8 OCHOA, Miguel 7 KIPP Corazo 1:07.57 2(3)

9 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 1:07.81 3(2)

10 CISSE, Amar 8 Citizens of Th 1:09.52 2(4)

11 LIN, Oliver 8 Larchmont C 1:11.46 1(5)

12 LEE, Aiden 8 Larchmont C 1:11.51 1(6)

13 CIENFUEGOS, Camilo 7 Culver City 1:17.14 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BORQUEZ, Beckham 8 St. Martin of 1:01.83

2 HOROWITZ, Diego 8 Culver City 1:04.44

3 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 1:04.90

4 SCHLESSINGER, Shimon 8 Mirman 1:06.56

5 LIN, Oliver 8 Larchmont C 1:11.46

6 LEE, Aiden 8 Larchmont C 1:11.51

Section 2 of 3

1 MOORE IV, Macklin 7 Larchmont C 1:02.76

2 LAINEZ, Francisco 8 KIPP Corazo 1:07.10

3 OCHOA, Miguel 7 KIPP Corazo 1:07.57

4 CISSE, Amar 8 Citizens of Th 1:09.52

5 CIENFUEGOS, Camilo 7 Culver City 1:17.14

Section 3 of 3

1 HAYNES, Gianni 7 Culver City 56.64

2 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 1:07.81

#18 Men's 400 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ZHAO, Lawrence 6 Mirman 1:06.14 1(1) 10

2 GARCIA, Andrew 6 Citizens of Th 1:10.00 3(1) 8

3 BENJAMIN, Tanner 6 Mirman 1:13.51 3(2) 6

#18 Men's 400 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 GANTZOS, Griffen 6 Citizens of Th 1:14.20 2(1) 4

5 HONEA, Luke 6 Manhattan Be 1:14.38 4(1) 2

6 O'DELL, Remi 6 Mirman 1:14.59 4(2) 1

7 GARCIA-FIGUEROA, Alex 6 Larchmont C 1:15.49 2(2)

8 RUZZIN, Zachary 6 Culver City 1:16.49 1(2)

9 MCDONALD, Henry 6 Manhattan Be 1:17.56 2(3)

10 SMITH, Tenn 6 Citizens of Th 1:18.01 1(3)

11 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 1:18.02 2(4)

12 VISOSKY, Jack 6 Culver City 1:19.83 2(5)

13 ALLEN, Murphey 6 St. Mark Sch 1:20.77 1(4)

14 COATES, Nathan 6 WISH 1:23.12 1(5)

15 DELESK, William 5 Our Mother of 1:25.43 4(3)

16 JAYE, Austin 5 Larchmont C 1:27.00 3(3)

17 BLAKENEY, James 5 Larchmont C 1:30.10 3(4)

18 DINNEEN, Quentin 6 Culver City 1:30.43 1(6)

19 DEWIG, Hunter 5 St. Mark Sch 1:30.89 3(5)

20 GARCIA, Samuel 5 St John Chry 1:35.69 2(6)

21 ESCOBEDO-PIMIENTA, Joaqui 5 St. Mark Sch 1:44.46 4(4)

22 RODRIGUEZ, James 5 St John Chry 1:57.74 4(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 ZHAO, Lawrence 6 Mirman 1:06.14

2 RUZZIN, Zachary 6 Culver City 1:16.49

3 SMITH, Tenn 6 Citizens of Th 1:18.01

4 ALLEN, Murphey 6 St. Mark Sch 1:20.77

5 COATES, Nathan 6 WISH 1:23.12

6 DINNEEN, Quentin 6 Culver City 1:30.43

Section 2 of 4

1 GANTZOS, Griffen 6 Citizens of Th 1:14.20

2 GARCIA-FIGUEROA, Alex 6 Larchmont C 1:15.49

3 MCDONALD, Henry 6 Manhattan Be 1:17.56

4 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 1:18.02

5 VISOSKY, Jack 6 Culver City 1:19.83

6 GARCIA, Samuel 5 St John Chry 1:35.69

Section 3 of 4

1 GARCIA, Andrew 6 Citizens of Th 1:10.00

2 BENJAMIN, Tanner 6 Mirman 1:13.51

3 JAYE, Austin 5 Larchmont C 1:27.00

4 BLAKENEY, James 5 Larchmont C 1:30.10

5 DEWIG, Hunter 5 St. Mark Sch 1:30.89

Section 4 of 4

1 HONEA, Luke 6 Manhattan Be 1:14.38

2 O'DELL, Remi 6 Mirman 1:14.59

3 DELESK, William 5 Our Mother of 1:25.43
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#18 Men's 400 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 ESCOBEDO-PIMIENTA, Joaqui 5 St. Mark Sch 1:44.46

5 RODRIGUEZ, James 5 St John Chry 1:57.74

#16 Men's 400 Meters (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 RUDOLPH, Quincy 4 WISH 1:19.05 1(1)

2 DINGLASAN, Dylan 4 Notre Dame 1:21.48 2(1)

3 CHYETTE, Esai 4 WISH 1:21.80 2(2)

4 JONES, Holden 4 WISH 1:22.36 1(2)

5 COHEN, Noah 4 Mirman 1:24.40 1(3)

6 ROSS-TROPEA, Theo 3 WISH 1:26.62 2(3)

7 SY, Jacob 4 Mirman 1:28.14 1(4)

8 MAY, Blake 4 Westchester 1:36.77 1(5)

9 HAUPT, James 3 Notre Dame 1:41.91 1(6)

10 MCCREA, Logan 3 Westchester 1:45.54 2(4)

11 EVANS, Jimmy 3 St John Chry 1:46.39 1(7)

12 NAKADA, Noah 4 WISH 1:48.96 1(8)

13 ORNELAS, Joshua 4 Westchester 1:49.96 2(5)

14 GARCIA, Yoshua 3 St John Chry 2:00.72 1(9)

15 ARNOLD, Quintin 3 St John Chry 2:07.36 1(10)

16 KELLETT, Jack 3 St. Mark Sch 2:10.91 2(6)

17 WILSON, Luke 4 WISH 2:15.88 1(11)

CRAVEN, Louis 4 Our Mother of NT 2

TAHAN, George 4 Our Mother of NT 2

YAL, James 4 Notre Dame NT 2

CLARK, William 3 Notre Dame NT 2

FALLEY, Dillon 4 St John Chry NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RUDOLPH, Quincy 4 WISH 1:19.05

2 JONES, Holden 4 WISH 1:22.36

3 COHEN, Noah 4 Mirman 1:24.40

4 SY, Jacob 4 Mirman 1:28.14

5 MAY, Blake 4 Westchester 1:36.77

6 HAUPT, James 3 Notre Dame 1:41.91

7 EVANS, Jimmy 3 St John Chry 1:46.39

8 NAKADA, Noah 4 WISH 1:48.96

9 GARCIA, Yoshua 3 St John Chry 2:00.72

10 ARNOLD, Quintin 3 St John Chry 2:07.36

11 WILSON, Luke 4 WISH 2:15.88

Section 2 of 2

1 DINGLASAN, Dylan 4 Notre Dame 1:21.48

2 CHYETTE, Esai 4 WISH 1:21.80

3 ROSS-TROPEA, Theo 3 WISH 1:26.62

4 MCCREA, Logan 3 Westchester 1:45.54

#16 Men's 400 Meters (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 ORNELAS, Joshua 4 Westchester 1:49.96

6 KELLETT, Jack 3 St. Mark Sch 2:10.91

YAL, James 4 Notre Dame NT

TAHAN, George 4 Our Mother of NT

CRAVEN, Louis 4 Our Mother of NT

CLARK, William 3 Notre Dame NT

FALLEY, Dillon 4 St John Chry NT

#30 Men's 800 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 EHMAN, Carson 8 Manhattan Be 2:32.59 10

2 CORRAL, Thomas 8 Culver City 2:35.72 8

3 GANTZOS, Ronan 8 Citizens of Th 2:40.58 6

4 RONQUILLO, Fernando 8 KIPP Corazo 2:41.56 4

5 KHANNA, Suvir 7 Beverly Vista 2:45.48 2

6 KIM, Logan 8 Manhattan Be 2:46.74 1

7 RILEY, Keon 7 Culver City 2:57.44

8 TORREANO, Asher 7 Larchmont C 2:59.52

9 HORSTMAN, Spencer 7 Manhattan Be 3:00.27

10 GARCIA, Andrew 7 KIPP Corazo 3:05.13

11 LAZARO, Anthony 8 KIPP Corazo 3:05.62

12 BAUTISTA, Isaac 8 Larchmont C 3:13.67

13 SUNWOO, Jackson 7 Mirman 3:23.29

14 GREENBERG-CREEL, Levi 7 Larchmont C 3:32.63

15 GAVIN, Alex 8 Mirman 3:53.69

#28 Men's 800 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HONEA, Luke 6 Manhattan Be 2:48.04 10

2 YANG, Alex 6 Mirman 2:48.38 8

3 PRINN, Marcos 5 St. Mark Sch 2:54.64 6

4 GERALDEZ, Andrew 6 Notre Dame 3:01.72 4

5 LICHTMAN, Grayden 6 Mirman 3:02.07 2

6 MOHR, Everett 6 Larchmont C 3:07.22 1

7 TOMS, Nicholas 6 Culver City 3:11.29

8 BAIN, Theo 6 Culver City 3:11.65

9 BROWN, Tanner 6 WISH 3:12.32

10 O'CONNOR, Henry 6 Notre Dame 3:13.97

11 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be 3:22.04

12 WIDGER, Miles 5 Larchmont C 3:37.32

13 BLAKENEY, James 5 Larchmont C 3:41.30

14 WEBER, James 6 Culver City 3:41.49

#26 Men's 800 Meters (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 NAKADA, Noah 4 WISH 3:53.73
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#26 Men's 800 Meters (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 ORTIZ, Sebastian 3 St John Chry 4:52.02

#7 Men's 1600 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 EHMAN, Carson 8 Manhattan Be 5:29.67 10

2 KIM, Logan 8 Manhattan Be 5:55.01 8

3 GANTZOS, Ronan 8 Citizens of Th 5:59.94 6

4 RONQUILLO, Fernando 8 KIPP Corazo 6:07.53 4

5 MATCUK, Xander 8 Beverly Vista 6:10.74 2

6 URUNOV, Bekhruz 8 Larchmont C 6:12.04 1

7 HORSTMAN, Spencer 7 Manhattan Be 6:32.90

8 GARCIA, Andrew 7 KIPP Corazo 6:33.03

9 FOGEL, Hayden 8 Culver City 6:34.42

10 KUMAR, Rei 7 Culver City 6:43.75

11 LAZARO, Anthony 8 KIPP Corazo 6:45.29

12 PEZO, Alec 7 Culver City 6:49.65

13 BERNANDONI, Charlesworth 8 Beverly Vista 7:18.21

14 BAUTISTA, Isaac 8 Larchmont C 7:44.01

15 GREENBERG-CREEL, Levi 7 Larchmont C 8:11.49

16 GAVIN, Alex 8 Mirman 8:20.91

#8 Men's 1600 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HONEA, Luke 6 Manhattan Be 5:58.59 10

2 RUZZIN, Zachary 6 Culver City 6:25.28 8

3 MOHR, Everett 6 Larchmont C 6:37.79 6

4 GERALDEZ, Andrew 6 Notre Dame 6:49.72 4

5 AUSTIN, Chase 6 Manhattan Be 6:58.71 2

6 SODERSTROM, Dashiell 5 Larchmont C 6:58.91 1

7 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be 7:14.49

8 KUMAR, Amir 6 Culver City 7:16.25

9 BLOCK, Elias 5 Larchmont C 7:46.97

10 DENNY, Quinn 5 WISH 7:47.89

11 LEACH, Julian 6 Culver City 8:08.86

12 YANG, Alex 6 Mirman 8:13.76

13 O'CONNOR, Henry 6 Notre Dame 8:43.36

#14 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 KIPP Corazon (A) 52.37 10

2 Culver City (A) 52.94 8

3 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 53.25 6

4 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 55.83 4

5 Manhattan Beach (A) 56.39 2

6 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 58.60 1

#12 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 1:00.13 1(1) 10

2 Culver City (A) 1:00.84 1(2) 8

3 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 1:01.53 2(1) 6

4 WISH (A) 1:03.27 2(2) 4

5 St. Mark School (A) 1:03.72 1(3) 2

6 Mirman (A) 1:04.38 1(4) 1

7 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (B) 1:05.13 2(3)

8 St John Chrysostom (A) 1:14.16 1(5)

9 Global Education Academy (A) 1:16.21 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 1:00.13

2 Culver City (A) 1:00.84

3 St. Mark School (A) 1:03.72

4 Mirman (A) 1:04.38

5 St John Chrysostom (A) 1:14.16

6 Global Education Academy (A) 1:16.21

Section 2 of 2

1 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 1:01.53

2 WISH (A) 1:03.27

3 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (B) 1:05.13

#10 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 3)
Pl Team Time
1 WISH (A) 1:07.29

2 Mirman (A) 1:21.59

3 St John Chrysostom (A) 1:26.84

#34 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 1:57.67 10

2 Culver City (A) 1:59.64 8

3 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (B) 2:04.41

#32 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Culver City (A) 2:15.67 10

2 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 2:16.62 8

3 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (B) 2:27.64

4 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 2:37.38 6

5 St John Chrysostom (A) 2:45.08 4
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#35 Men's Long Jump (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J KIM-LEVY, Eitan 8 Larchmont C 14' 1"  (NW) 10

2J SCHLESSINGER, Shimon 8 Mirman 14' 1"  (NW) 8

3J PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be13' 4"  (NW) 6

4J AHUMADA, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 12' 51 /2  (NW) 4

5J URUNOV, Bekhruz 8 Larchmont C 12' 3"  (NW) 2

6J RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 12' 01 /2  (NW) 1

7 POWELL, Jason "JJ" 7 Mirman 11' 10"  (NW)

8 POELMAN, Ryder 7 Manhattan Be11' 1"  (NW)

9 TORREANO, Asher 7 Larchmont C 11' 0"  (NW)

10 CISSE, Amar 8 Citizens of Th10' 11"  (NW)

11 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 10' 8"  (NW)

12 BAILEY, Donnell 8 Kipp Philosop10' 0"  (NW)

13 PERMAN, Luciano 7 Mirman 9' 3"  (NW)

#36 Men's Long Jump (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ZHAO, Lawrence 6 Mirman 12' 7"  (NW) 10

2 PRINN, Marcos 5 St. Mark Sch 11' 9"  (NW) 8

3 CHAVEZ, Kenneth 6 Global Educa 11' 6"  (NW) 6

4 O'DELL, Remi 6 Mirman 9' 7"  (NW) 4

5 SMITH, Tenn 6 Citizens of Th9' 6"  (NW) 2

6J YOUNG-SMITH, Stirling 5 Larchmont C 9' 2"  (NW) 1

7J GOETZ, Camden 6 Mirman 9' 2"  (NW)

8 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 9' 1"  (NW)

9 ALVARADO, Christopher 6 Global Educa 8' 7"  (NW)

10 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 8' 5"  (NW)

11 WEBSTER, Emjay 6 Citizens of Th8' 2"  (NW)

12 ENABULELE, Jayden 5 St John Chry 8' 0"  (NW)

13 SODERSTROM, Dashiell 5 Larchmont C 7' 1"  (NW)

14 MOHR, Everett 6 Larchmont C 7' 0"  (NW)

15 LUCERO, Joseph 5 St John Chry 4' 0"  (NW)

RODRIGUEZ, James 5 St John Chry FOUL  (NW)

#40 Men's Shot Put (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CERVANTES, Angel 8 Kipp Philosop28' 2" 10

2 FARFAN, Vaive 8 Larchmont C 26' 1" 8

3 LEE, Aiden 8 Larchmont C 26' 01 /2 6

4 ROSALES, Jeffrey 8 Kipp Philosop22' 91 /2 4

5 GREENBERG-CREEL, Levi 7 Larchmont C 22' 5" 2

6 HILL, Germaine 7 Kipp Philosop22' 31 /2 1

7 MARCOT, William 7 Culver City 21' 5"

8 FRANK, Wyatt 8 Mirman 21' 2"

8 GOMEZ, Adrian 8 KIPP Corazo 21' 2"

10 VALENZUELA, Myles 8 St. Mark Sch 21' 1"

#40 Men's Shot Put (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
11 GRASSO, Jeffrey 8 Manhattan Be19' 5"

12 SUNWOO, Jackson 7 Mirman 9' 8"

#39 Men's Shot Put (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WHITE, Arieon 5 Kipp Philosop25' 1" 10

2 AUSTIN, Pierce 6 Manhattan Be23' 6" 8

3 JEFFERY, Harry 5 St. Mark Sch 19' 11" 6

4 MENDOZA, Freddy 6 Global Educa 17' 6" 4

5 LICHTMAN, Grayden 6 Mirman 16' 101 /2 2

6 GARCIA-FIGUEROA, Alex 6 Larchmont C 14' 11" 1

BENJAMIN, Tanner 6 Mirman ND

BENSON, Austin 5 Larchmont C ND

#43 Men's Javelin (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 FOGARTY, James 8 St. Martin of 109' 8" 10

2 KENNEDY, Lamarcus 7 Kipp Philosop82' 4" 8

3 CERVANTES, Angel 8 Kipp Philosop81' 0" 6

4 ROSALES, Jeffrey 8 Kipp Philosop78' 8" 4

5 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be75' 8" 2

6 SARTE, Nicholas 8 Our Mother of70' 0" 1

7 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 66' 7"

8 POWELL, Jason "JJ" 7 Mirman 61' 2"

9 LIN, Oliver 8 Larchmont C 60' 8"

10 GIAMMALVO, Luciano 8 Westchester 59' 0"

11 GRASSO, Jeffrey 8 Manhattan Be57' 0"

12 FARFAN, Vaive 8 Larchmont C 49' 0"

13 BAUTISTA, Isaac 8 Larchmont C 44' 2"

14 SUNWOO, Jackson 7 Mirman 28' 0"

15 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 22' 5"

16 GAVIN, Alex 8 Mirman 18' 5"

#45 Men's Javelin (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 AUSTIN, Chase 6 Manhattan Be74' 0" 10

2J JEFFERY, Harry 5 St. Mark Sch 68' 0" 8

3J LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be68' 0" 6

4 ESCOBEDO-PIMIENTA, Joaqui 5 St. Mark Sch 61' 0" 4

5 BROWN, Tanner 6 WISH 60' 0" 2

6 DURANT, James 6 St. Mark Sch 59' 5" 1

7 LICHTMAN, Grayden 6 Mirman 56' 2"

8 JAYE, Austin 5 Larchmont C 51' 7"

9 EKWUEME, Dike 6 Westchester 51' 0"

10 DUNCAN, Tommy 6 Mirman 49' 4"
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#45 Men's Javelin (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
11 LIGHTNER, Neko 6 Kipp Philosop49' 0"

12 WEINERMAN, Julian 5 Mirman 48' 0"

13 ALVARADO, Christopher 6 Global Educa 47' 0"

14 EHRICH, Walker 5 St. Martin of 45' 0"

14 MENDOZA, Freddy 6 Global Educa 45' 0"

16 DIAB, Julian 5 WISH 41' 0"

17 BRENNAN, Rex 6 St. Martin of 40' 0"

18 DAVID, Al 6 Larchmont C 38' 2"

19 RODRIGUEZ, James 5 St John Chry 32' 0"

20 BENSON, Austin 5 Larchmont C 30' 7"

21 LUCERO, Joseph 5 St John Chry 19' 8"

#44 Men's Javelin (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 CRAVEN, Louis 4 Our Mother of52' 0"

2 MAY, Blake 4 Westchester 51' 0"

3 JONES, Holden 4 WISH 43' 7"

4 ORNELAS, Joshua 4 Westchester 42' 0"

4 RUDOLPH, Quincy 4 WISH 42' 0"

6 SY, Jacob 4 Mirman 41' 6"

7 CHYETTE, Esai 4 WISH 40' 0"

8 NAKADA, Noah 4 WISH 38' 0"

9 ROSS-TROPEA, Theo 3 WISH 36' 0"

10 WILSON, Luke 4 WISH 35' 0"

11 COHEN, Noah 4 Mirman 33' 8"

12 MCCREA, Logan 3 Westchester 29' 0"

13 GARCIA, Yoshua 3 St John Chry 28' 0"

14 KELLETT, Jack 3 St. Mark Sch 23' 8"

15 ARNOLD, Quintin 3 St John Chry 23' 4"

16 EVANS, Jimmy 3 St John Chry 21' 2"

17 ORTIZ, Sebastian 3 St John Chry 11' 0"

#23 Women's 100 Meters (Division 1)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be 14.15 10

2 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 14.40 8

3 PARK, Hayden 7 Notre Dame 14.78 6

4 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 15.05 4

5 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 15.34 2

6 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 15.42 1

7 CHOPIUK, Brooke 8 St. Martin of 15.65

#23 Women's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be 14.29  (NW)q 2(1)

2 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 14.56  (NW)q 3(1)

3 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 14.80  (NW)q 2(2)

4 PARK, Hayden 7 Notre Dame 14.99  (NW)q 1(1)

5 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 15.11  (NW)q 1(2)

6 JAMES-BUCHANAN, Cera 7 Culver City 15.16  (NW)q 2(3)

7 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 15.29  (NW)q 3(2)

8 CHOPIUK, Brooke 8 St. Martin of 15.61  (NW)q 1(3)

9 MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C 15.87  (NW) 4(1)

10 MESSENGER, Annika 8 Manhattan Be 15.99  (NW) 2(4)

11 LOGAN, Aaniya 7 Kipp Philosop 16.01  (NW) 4(2)

12 PALMA, Lailene 8 Our Mother of 16.05  (NW) 3(3)

13 ALIX, Niko 7 Culver City 16.06  (NW) 3(4)

14 METCALF, Hayden 6 Kipp Philosop 16.16  (NW) 3(5)

15 SHIVPURI, Maya 8 Manhattan Be 16.27  (NW) 2(5)

16 EHRICH, Pippa 7 St. Martin of 16.37  (NW) 4(3)

17 GODOY, Jaylee 7 St John Chry 16.52  (NW) 2(6)

18 LEYVA GONZALEZ, Ashley 8 KIPP Corazo 16.55  (NW) 3(6)

19 DREYFUS, Sofia 7 St. Mark Sch 16.57  (NW) 2(7)

20 MASCORRO, Liliannie 7 Global Educa 16.60  (NW) 4(4)

21 RIVAS, Emily 7 St John Chry 16.77  (NW) 4(5)

22 PASCHKE ARGYROPOULOS, 8 Beverly Vista 17.30  (NW) 1(4)

23 MULHERN, Olivia 8 Citizens of Th 18.26  (NW) 1(5)

24 ARCENAS, Lauren 8 Our Mother of 18.87  (NW) 3(7)

25 IHENACHO, Nwaola 8 Citizens of Th 19.17  (NW) 4(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PARK, Hayden 7 Notre Dame 14.99q

2 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 15.11q

3 CHOPIUK, Brooke 8 St. Martin of 15.61q

4 PASCHKE ARGYROPOULOS, 8 Beverly Vista 17.30

5 MULHERN, Olivia 8 Citizens of Th 18.26

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be 14.29q

2 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 14.80q

3 JAMES-BUCHANAN, Cera 7 Culver City 15.16q

4 MESSENGER, Annika 8 Manhattan Be 15.99

5 SHIVPURI, Maya 8 Manhattan Be 16.27

6 GODOY, Jaylee 7 St John Chry 16.52

7 DREYFUS, Sofia 7 St. Mark Sch 16.57

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)
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#23 Women's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 14.56q

2 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 15.29q

3 PALMA, Lailene 8 Our Mother of 16.05

4 ALIX, Niko 7 Culver City 16.06

5 METCALF, Hayden 6 Kipp Philosop 16.16

6 LEYVA GONZALEZ, Ashley 8 KIPP Corazo 16.55

7 ARCENAS, Lauren 8 Our Mother of 18.87

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C 15.87

2 LOGAN, Aaniya 7 Kipp Philosop 16.01

3 EHRICH, Pippa 7 St. Martin of 16.37

4 MASCORRO, Liliannie 7 Global Educa 16.60

5 RIVAS, Emily 7 St John Chry 16.77

6 IHENACHO, Nwaola 8 Citizens of Th 19.17

#21 Women's 100 Meters (Division 2)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FAULKNOR, Nia 6 Notre Dame 13.99 10

2 BROWN, Thalia 6 Culver City 14.69 8

3 PERRONE, Ashlyn 6 Manhattan Be 14.77 6

4 AMERSON, Malia 5 Notre Dame 15.39 4

5 QUIROZ, Destiny 6 Global Educa 15.60 2

6 SCHNEIDER, Sienna 6 Notre Dame 15.91 1

7 BASCO, Emerson 6 Larchmont C 16.02

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 FAULKNOR, Nia 6 Notre Dame 13.89  (NW)q 1(1)

2 PERRONE, Ashlyn 6 Manhattan Be 14.68  (NW)q 4(1)

3 BROWN, Thalia 6 Culver City 15.03  (NW)q 2(1)

4 AMERSON, Malia 5 Notre Dame 15.10  (NW)q 3(1)

5 DUBUCHE, Alice 6 Culver City 15.57  (NW)q 3(2)

6 QUIROZ, Destiny 6 Global Educa 15.62  (NW)q 3(3)

7 SCHNEIDER, Sienna 6 Notre Dame 15.94  (NW)q 2(2)

8 BASCO, Emerson 6 Larchmont C 16.09  (NW)q 1(2)

9 ESTEEN, Aurora 6 Culver City 16.17  (NW) 4(2)

10 WHITE, Kimora 5 Kipp Philosop 16.39  (NW) 4(3)

11 REGNERY, Kenna 5 Westchester 16.42  (NW) 4(4)

12 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 16.52  (NW) 4(5)

13 HALL, Ge'mani 6 Citizens of Th 16.84  (NW) 3(4)

14 GOMEZ CASTELLANOS, Andr 6 Our Mother of 16.86  (NW) 2(3)

15 PALMA, Jaelynn 6 Our Mother of 16.87  (NW) 3(5)

16 FEUERSTEIN, Adelaide 6 Larchmont C 16.92  (NW) 3(6)

17 CORONEL, Maria 6 St John Chry 16.95  (NW) 1(3)

#21 Women's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
18 SPENS, Etta 5 St. Mark Sch 17.28  (NW) 2(4)

19 BAGHERI-TOMTER, Charlie 6 Beverly Vista 17.29  (NW) 1(4)

20 VISHWAS, Shriya 6 Mirman 17.36  (NW) 4(6)

21 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 17.51  (NW) 3(7)

22 WOLFE, Teja 6 Beverly Vista 17.84  (NW) 4(7)

23 HOOMANI, Ariadne 6 International 17.99  (NW) 2(5)

24 MOOREHEAD, Alexis 6 St John Chry 18.31  (NW) 4(8)

25 HILL, Saskia 5 Mirman 18.34  (NW) 3(8)

26 FROST, Tayah 6 Larchmont C 18.46  (NW) 1(5)

27 MARIN-MENDEZ, Natalie 6 Citizens of Th 18.65  (NW) 1(6)

28 SHEU, Courtney 6 Manhattan Be 19.02  (NW) 2(6)

29 BYNUM, Bra'darie 6 Kipp Philosop 19.06  (NW) 1(7)

30 FELIX, Piper 6 St. Mark Sch 19.58  (NW) 2(7)

31 MINNEHAN, Kate 5 St. Mark Sch 20.07  (NW) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 FAULKNOR, Nia 6 Notre Dame 13.89q

2 BASCO, Emerson 6 Larchmont C 16.09q

3 CORONEL, Maria 6 St John Chry 16.95

4 BAGHERI-TOMTER, Charlie 6 Beverly Vista 17.29

5 FROST, Tayah 6 Larchmont C 18.46

6 MARIN-MENDEZ, Natalie 6 Citizens of Th 18.65

7 BYNUM, Bra'darie 6 Kipp Philosop 19.06

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Thalia 6 Culver City 15.03q

2 SCHNEIDER, Sienna 6 Notre Dame 15.94q

3 GOMEZ CASTELLANOS, Andr 6 Our Mother of 16.86

4 SPENS, Etta 5 St. Mark Sch 17.28

5 HOOMANI, Ariadne 6 International 17.99

6 SHEU, Courtney 6 Manhattan Be 19.02

7 FELIX, Piper 6 St. Mark Sch 19.58

8 MINNEHAN, Kate 5 St. Mark Sch 20.07

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 AMERSON, Malia 5 Notre Dame 15.10q

2 DUBUCHE, Alice 6 Culver City 15.57q

3 QUIROZ, Destiny 6 Global Educa 15.62q

4 HALL, Ge'mani 6 Citizens of Th 16.84

5 PALMA, Jaelynn 6 Our Mother of 16.87

6 FEUERSTEIN, Adelaide 6 Larchmont C 16.92

7 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 17.51

8 HILL, Saskia 5 Mirman 18.34

FIYA 4-22-22
Culver City, CA
Culver City High School

Friday, April 22, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/25/2022 12:08 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#21 Women's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PERRONE, Ashlyn 6 Manhattan Be 14.68q

2 ESTEEN, Aurora 6 Culver City 16.17

3 WHITE, Kimora 5 Kipp Philosop 16.39

4 REGNERY, Kenna 5 Westchester 16.42

5 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 16.52

6 VISHWAS, Shriya 6 Mirman 17.36

7 WOLFE, Teja 6 Beverly Vista 17.84

8 MOOREHEAD, Alexis 6 St John Chry 18.31

#3 Women's 200 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be 28.89  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 OKAFOR, Azaria 7 Culver City 29.91  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 VERELA, Isabella 7 Manhattan Be 29.92  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 PARK, Hayden 7 Notre Dame 30.89  (NW) 1(2) 4

5 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 30.93  (NW) 2(2) 2

6 TRAN, Leilani 8 Manhattan Be 30.95  (NW) 4(1) 1

7 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 31.85  (NW) 4(2)

8 WILSON, Aries 6 Kipp Philosop 32.23  (NW) 3(2)

9 WONG, Sydney 7 Culver City 32.37  (NW) 2(3)

10 CHOPIUK, Brooke 8 St. Martin of 32.76  (NW) 1(3)

11 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 32.80  (NW) 3(3)

12 CHAPMAN, Laila 5 Kipp Philosop 33.06  (NW) 2(4)

13 DREYFUS, Sofia 7 St. Mark Sch 33.52  (NW) 3(4)

14 CRUZ, Sophie 7 KIPP Corazo 33.78  (NW) 3(5)

15 PALMA, Lailene 8 Our Mother of 34.08  (NW) 3(6)

16 MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C 34.15  (NW) 1(4)

17 SALAZAR, Yaretzi 8 Larchmont C 34.26  (NW) 1(5)

18 WALTON, Eden 7 Culver City 36.13  (NW) 3(7)

19 PASCHKE ARGYROPOULOS, 8 Beverly Vista 37.46  (NW) 4(3)

20 RIVAS, Emily 7 St John Chry 38.21  (NW) 1(6)

21 BOROUMAND, Liora 8 Beverly Vista 39.71  (NW) 4(4)

22 BROWN, Trinity 7 Citizens of Th 49.77  (NW) 3(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 OKAFOR, Azaria 7 Culver City 29.91

2 PARK, Hayden 7 Notre Dame 30.89

3 CHOPIUK, Brooke 8 St. Martin of 32.76

4 MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C 34.15

5 SALAZAR, Yaretzi 8 Larchmont C 34.26

6 RIVAS, Emily 7 St John Chry 38.21

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be 28.89

#3 Women's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 30.93

3 WONG, Sydney 7 Culver City 32.37

4 CHAPMAN, Laila 5 Kipp Philosop 33.06

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 VERELA, Isabella 7 Manhattan Be 29.92

2 WILSON, Aries 6 Kipp Philosop 32.23

3 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 32.80

4 DREYFUS, Sofia 7 St. Mark Sch 33.52

5 CRUZ, Sophie 7 KIPP Corazo 33.78

6 PALMA, Lailene 8 Our Mother of 34.08

7 WALTON, Eden 7 Culver City 36.13

8 BROWN, Trinity 7 Citizens of Th 49.77

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 TRAN, Leilani 8 Manhattan Be 30.95

2 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 31.85

3 PASCHKE ARGYROPOULOS, 8 Beverly Vista 37.46

4 BOROUMAND, Liora 8 Beverly Vista 39.71

#1 Women's 200 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PERRONE, Ashlyn 6 Manhattan Be 30.26  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 AMERSON, Malia 5 Notre Dame 30.40  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 PEARL, Dylan 6 Larchmont C 32.22  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 TYAU, Sara 6 Culver City 32.52  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 SCHNEIDER, Sienna 6 Notre Dame 33.29  (NW) 1(2) 2

6 ROBINSON, Kayleen 6 Citizens of Th 33.57  (NW) 4(1) 1

7 SHEU, Courtney 6 Manhattan Be 33.68  (NW) 3(2)

8 REGNERY, Kenna 5 Westchester 33.73  (NW) 1(3)

9 COX, Aleesha 6 Culver City 34.04  (NW) 4(2)

10 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 35.51  (NW) 1(4)

11 CARSON, Samiyah 6 Culver City 35.61  (NW) 4(3)

12 BRYMAN, Riley 6 Citizens of Th 35.68  (NW) 4(4)

13 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 35.77  (NW) 3(3)

14 METCALF, Hayden 6 Kipp Philosop 35.81  (NW) 2(3)

15 TEHRANI, Sogol 6 Beverly Vista 36.13  (NW) 2(4)

16 PALMA, Jaelynn 6 Our Mother of 36.15  (NW) 3(4)

17 JACOBS, Zuri 6 Larchmont C 36.43  (NW) 1(5)

18 BAGHERI-TOMTER, Charlie 6 Beverly Vista 37.12  (NW) 1(6)

19 HOOMANI, Ariadne 6 International 37.74  (NW) 4(5)

20 SEFRIOUI, Veronica 6 International 38.07  (NW) 4(6)

21 HILL, Saskia 5 Mirman 38.38  (NW) 2(5)

22 VISHWAS, Shriya 6 Mirman 38.54  (NW) 1(7)

23 BENSON, Zani 6 Larchmont C 38.99  (NW) 1(8)

24 CORONEL, Maria 6 St John Chry 39.57  (NW) 2(6)

25 MILOVANOVA, Victoria 6 Beverly Vista 40.39  (NW) 3(5)

26 MINNEHAN, Kate 5 St. Mark Sch 41.05  (NW) 2(7)

27 NEFLAS, Lily 6 St. Mark Sch 42.47  (NW) 3(6)
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#1 Women's 200 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
28 CROSS, London 6 St John Chry 46.95  (NW) 3(7)

HALL, Ge'mani 6 Citizens of Th NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 TYAU, Sara 6 Culver City 32.52

2 SCHNEIDER, Sienna 6 Notre Dame 33.29

3 REGNERY, Kenna 5 Westchester 33.73

4 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 35.51

5 JACOBS, Zuri 6 Larchmont C 36.43

6 BAGHERI-TOMTER, Charlie 6 Beverly Vista 37.12

7 VISHWAS, Shriya 6 Mirman 38.54

8 BENSON, Zani 6 Larchmont C 38.99

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 AMERSON, Malia 5 Notre Dame 30.40

2 PEARL, Dylan 6 Larchmont C 32.22

3 METCALF, Hayden 6 Kipp Philosop 35.81

4 TEHRANI, Sogol 6 Beverly Vista 36.13

5 HILL, Saskia 5 Mirman 38.38

6 CORONEL, Maria 6 St John Chry 39.57

7 MINNEHAN, Kate 5 St. Mark Sch 41.05

HALL, Ge'mani 6 Citizens of Th NT

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PERRONE, Ashlyn 6 Manhattan Be 30.26

2 SHEU, Courtney 6 Manhattan Be 33.68

3 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 35.77

4 PALMA, Jaelynn 6 Our Mother of 36.15

5 MILOVANOVA, Victoria 6 Beverly Vista 40.39

6 NEFLAS, Lily 6 St. Mark Sch 42.47

7 CROSS, London 6 St John Chry 46.95

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROBINSON, Kayleen 6 Citizens of Th 33.57

2 COX, Aleesha 6 Culver City 34.04

3 CARSON, Samiyah 6 Culver City 35.61

4 BRYMAN, Riley 6 Citizens of Th 35.68

5 HOOMANI, Ariadne 6 International 37.74

6 SEFRIOUI, Veronica 6 International 38.07

#19 Women's 400 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FAULKNOR, Nia 6 Notre Dame 1:03.15 1(1) 10

2 MOORE, Auria 7 Culver City 1:08.36 1(2) 8

3 PERRONE, Kate 8 Manhattan Be 1:13.17 2(1) 6

4 NOEL, Miko 7 Culver City 1:15.90 2(2) 4

5 MACIAS, Maylie 8 KIPP Corazo 1:17.83 1(3) 2

6 SALAZAR, Yaretzi 8 Larchmont C 1:22.36 1(4) 1

#19 Women's 400 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 SHAHADI, Aurora 8 Culver City 1:23.33 2(3)

8 HIDALGO, Fabiola 7 KIPP Corazo 1:26.88 2(4)

9 SAQUI, Keira 7 Westchester 1:29.52 1(5)

10 OLMOS, Sophia 5 KIPP Corazo 1:30.01 2(5)

11 MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C 1:30.41 1(6)

12 BOROUMAND, Liora 8 Beverly Vista 1:39.49 2(6)

13 ESTRADA, Jazlynn 7 St John Chry 1:50.06 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FAULKNOR, Nia 6 Notre Dame 1:03.15

2 MOORE, Auria 7 Culver City 1:08.36

3 MACIAS, Maylie 8 KIPP Corazo 1:17.83

4 SALAZAR, Yaretzi 8 Larchmont C 1:22.36

5 SAQUI, Keira 7 Westchester 1:29.52

6 MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C 1:30.41

Section 2 of 2

1 PERRONE, Kate 8 Manhattan Be 1:13.17

2 NOEL, Miko 7 Culver City 1:15.90

3 SHAHADI, Aurora 8 Culver City 1:23.33

4 HIDALGO, Fabiola 7 KIPP Corazo 1:26.88

5 OLMOS, Sophia 5 KIPP Corazo 1:30.01

6 BOROUMAND, Liora 8 Beverly Vista 1:39.49

7 ESTRADA, Jazlynn 7 St John Chry 1:50.06

#17 Women's 400 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LAROQUE, Koyuki 6 Manhattan Be 1:14.48 2(1) 10

2 KIM-YEUNG, Taybi 6 Culver City 1:19.27 1(1) 8

3 ALITORO, Oluwadarasimi 6 Citizens of Th 1:20.00 1(2) 6

4 DOANE, Nora 6 Culver City 1:22.45 2(2) 4

5 PRICE, Twola 6 Larchmont C 1:22.62 1(3) 2

6 SPENS, Etta 5 St. Mark Sch 1:23.77 2(3) 1

7 GOMEZ CASTELLANOS, Andr 6 Our Mother of 1:27.94 2(4)

8 COREY, Camden 6 Larchmont C 1:29.01 1(4)

9 BAIRD, Kylie 6 St John Chry 1:33.67 2(5)

10 HUIZAR, Vivianna 5 St John Chry 1:37.09 1(5)

11 SHOKRAVI, Lena 6 Beverly Vista 1:41.02 1(6)

12 MARTINEZ, Nicole 6 Larchmont C 1:41.87 2(6)

13 MILOVANOVA, Victoria 6 Beverly Vista 1:55.38 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KIM-YEUNG, Taybi 6 Culver City 1:19.27

2 ALITORO, Oluwadarasimi 6 Citizens of Th 1:20.00
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#17 Women's 400 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 PRICE, Twola 6 Larchmont C 1:22.62

4 COREY, Camden 6 Larchmont C 1:29.01

5 HUIZAR, Vivianna 5 St John Chry 1:37.09

6 SHOKRAVI, Lena 6 Beverly Vista 1:41.02

7 MILOVANOVA, Victoria 6 Beverly Vista 1:55.38

Section 2 of 2

1 LAROQUE, Koyuki 6 Manhattan Be 1:14.48

2 DOANE, Nora 6 Culver City 1:22.45

3 SPENS, Etta 5 St. Mark Sch 1:23.77

4 GOMEZ CASTELLANOS, Andr 6 Our Mother of 1:27.94

5 BAIRD, Kylie 6 St John Chry 1:33.67

6 MARTINEZ, Nicole 6 Larchmont C 1:41.87

#15 Women's 400 Meters (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 PATAJO, Isabel 4 Notre Dame 1:19.35 2(1)

2 RATHBUN, Marlowe 4 WISH 1:26.31 2(2)

3 GERALDEZ, Alyssa 4 Notre Dame 1:26.83 1(1)

4 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 1:31.78 1(2)

5 FRY, Elizabeth 3 St. Mark Sch 1:31.94 2(3)

6 FLOTT, Amara 4 WISH 1:33.14 2(4)

7 BENITEZ, Ava 4 Notre Dame 1:35.10 2(5)

8 OBERTS, Adaire 4 WISH 1:36.85 1(3)

9 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 1:39.19 1(4)

10 NUARIN, Ella 4 Notre Dame 1:41.98 1(5)

11 EKWUEME, Amara 3 Westchester 1:42.78 2(6)

12 TARROZA, Sami 3 St. Mark Sch 1:43.50 1(6)

13 ZANGGER, Claire 4 WISH 1:43.52 1(7)

14 STOUGH, Lawson 3 Westchester 1:44.08 1(8)

15 WATTS, Kylie 3 St John Chry 1:44.23 1(9)

16 RODRIGUEZ-GLEASON, Noe 4 WISH 1:48.89 1(10)

17 GILMORE, Autumn 3 St John Chry 1:51.02 2(7)

18 BENIETZ, Aubrey 3 Notre Dame 1:52.74 2(8)

19 SANDERS, Kennedy 3 Westchester 1:53.22 2(9)

20 GROVER-KHOURY, Sadie Jan 3 WISH 2:03.86 2(10)

21 WEBER, Quinn 4 WISH 2:14.90 2(11)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GERALDEZ, Alyssa 4 Notre Dame 1:26.83

2 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 1:31.78

3 OBERTS, Adaire 4 WISH 1:36.85

4 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 1:39.19

5 NUARIN, Ella 4 Notre Dame 1:41.98

6 TARROZA, Sami 3 St. Mark Sch 1:43.50

7 ZANGGER, Claire 4 WISH 1:43.52

#15 Women's 400 Meters (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 STOUGH, Lawson 3 Westchester 1:44.08

9 WATTS, Kylie 3 St John Chry 1:44.23

10 RODRIGUEZ-GLEASON, Noe 4 WISH 1:48.89

Section 2 of 2

1 PATAJO, Isabel 4 Notre Dame 1:19.35

2 RATHBUN, Marlowe 4 WISH 1:26.31

3 FRY, Elizabeth 3 St. Mark Sch 1:31.94

4 FLOTT, Amara 4 WISH 1:33.14

5 BENITEZ, Ava 4 Notre Dame 1:35.10

6 EKWUEME, Amara 3 Westchester 1:42.78

7 GILMORE, Autumn 3 St John Chry 1:51.02

8 BENIETZ, Aubrey 3 Notre Dame 1:52.74

9 SANDERS, Kennedy 3 Westchester 1:53.22

10 GROVER-KHOURY, Sadie Jan 3 WISH 2:03.86

11 WEBER, Quinn 4 WISH 2:14.90

#29 Women's 800 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MATCUK, Arianna 7 Beverly Vista 2:55.75 10

2 PERRONE, Kate 8 Manhattan Be 3:02.36 8

3 CARLON ESPINOZA, Marilyn 8 KIPP Corazo 3:16.33 6

4 MACIAS, Maylie 8 KIPP Corazo 3:21.77 4

5 SALAZAR, Yaretzi 8 Larchmont C 3:37.02 2

6 DE LA CRUZ, Mily 7 KIPP Corazo 3:51.11 1

7 SIVAKUMARAN, Sareena 7 Culver City 3:53.41

8 ASH, Mariko 8 Culver City 3:55.84

9 CIAFONE, Molly 8 Larchmont C 4:17.32

#27 Women's 800 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 PRICE, Twola 6 Larchmont C 3:24.30 10

2 BLAKELY, Alice 6 Culver City 3:31.36 8

3 ALITORO, Oluwadarasimi 6 Citizens of Th 3:39.70 6

4 TSAI, Olivia 6 Larchmont C 3:41.16 4

5 BAKSHAIN, Sophia 6 Beverly Vista 3:46.80 2

6 MARTINEZ, Nicole 6 Larchmont C 3:53.00 1

#25 Women's 800 Meters (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 PATAJO, Isabel 4 Notre Dame 3:12.56

2 OBERTS, Adaire 4 WISH 3:46.59

3 RODRIGUEZ-GLEASON, Noe 4 WISH 4:09.44

4 BENITEZ, Ava 4 Notre Dame 4:29.09
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#6 Women's 1600 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MATCUK, Arianna 7 Beverly Vista 6:30.92 10

2 JAMES, Sienna 8 Manhattan Be 6:42.05 8

3 JUDSON, Ella 7 Culver City 7:02.83 6

4 CARLON ESPINOZA, Marilyn 8 KIPP Corazo 7:25.32 4

5 BRIZUELA, Itzel 7 KIPP Corazo 8:29.10 2

6 DE LA CRUZ, Mily 7 KIPP Corazo 8:47.42 1

7 CIAFONE, Molly 8 Larchmont C 9:13.11

#5 Women's 1600 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ALMON, Sasha 6 Culver City 7:12.70 10

2 SEFRIOUI, Veronica 6 International 7:39.18 8

#13 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Culver City (A) 58.99 10

2 Manhattan Beach (B) 1:01.10 8

3 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 1:01.95 6

4 Manhattan Beach (A) 1:02.55

5 KIPP Corazon (A) 1:04.71 4

6 St John Chrysostom (A) 1:05.32 2

7 KIPP Corazon (B) 1:07.89

#11 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Culver City (A) 1:01.83 10

2 Manhattan Beach (A) 1:02.87 8

3 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 1:03.02 6

4 Manhattan Beach (B) 1:04.68

5 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 1:06.59 4

6 St John Chrysostom (A) 1:12.11 2

7 St. Mark School (A) 1:15.84 1

8 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 1:16.98

#9 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 3)
Pl Team Time
1 WISH (A) 1:10.14

2 Notre Dame Academy (A) 1:10.80

3 WISH (B) 1:20.37

#33 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Culver City (A) 2:05.31 10

#31 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Culver City (A) 2:27.95 10

2 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 2:37.29 8

3 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 2:45.86 6

#37 Women's Long Jump (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WINTERSON, Natalia 7 Manhattan Be12' 4"  (NW) 10

2 WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be11' 9"  (NW) 8

3 KEMP, Mykhel 8 Kipp Philosop9' 8"  (NW) 6

4 SALAZAR, Yaretzi 8 Larchmont C 8' 9"  (NW) 4

5 PALMA, Lailene 8 Our Mother of8' 0"  (NW) 2

6 MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C 7' 6"  (NW) 1

7 GODOY, Jaylee 7 St John Chry 6' 1"  (NW)

8 ESTRADA, Jazlynn 7 St John Chry 5' 4"  (NW)

#38 Women's Long Jump (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LAROQUE, Koyuki 6 Manhattan Be12' 8"  (NW) 10

2 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be10' 3"  (NW) 8

3 PALMA, Jaelynn 6 Our Mother of10' 0"  (NW) 6

4 COREY, Camden 6 Larchmont C 9' 91 /2  (NW) 4

5 BASCO, Emerson 6 Larchmont C 9' 5"  (NW) 1.5

5 GOMEZ CASTELLANOS, Andr 6 Our Mother of9' 5"  (NW) 1.5

7 SILVA, Hayley 6 Manhattan Be9' 0"  (NW)

8 QUIROZ, Destiny 6 Global Educa 8' 10"  (NW)

9 HILL, Saskia 5 Mirman 7' 6"  (NW)

10 PEARL, Dylan 6 Larchmont C 7' 5"  (NW)

11 QUINTANILLA, Genesis 6 Global Educa 6' 6"  (NW)

12 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 6' 5"  (NW)

13 VISHWAS, Shriya 6 Mirman 6' 3"  (NW)

14 BAIRD, Kylie 6 St John Chry 4' 2"  (NW)

CROSS, London 6 St John Chry FOUL  (NW)

#41 Women's Shot Put (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ARCENAS, Lauren 8 Our Mother of21' 81 /2 10

2 CHAVEZ, Jemima 7 Global Educa 21' 8" 8

3 SHIVPURI, Maya 8 Manhattan Be19' 6" 6

4 CIAFONE, Molly 8 Larchmont C 18' 01 /2 4

5 DE LA CRUZ, Mily 7 KIPP Corazo 16' 5" 2

#42 Women's Shot Put (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 JACOBS, Zuri 6 Larchmont C 22' 31 /2 10

2 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be21' 1" 8
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#42 Women's Shot Put (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
3 TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be18' 51 /2 6

4 FEUERSTEIN, Adelaide 6 Larchmont C 17' 1" 4

5 BAKER-NUNEZ, Skyler 6 Citizens of Th16' 8" 2

#46 Women's Javelin (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CHOPIUK, Brooke 8 St. Martin of 72' 7" 10

2 ARCENAS, Lauren 8 Our Mother of45' 1" 8

3 MANN, Jade 8 Manhattan Be42' 6" 6

4 SAQUI, Keira 7 Westchester 40' 7" 4

5 EHRICH, Pippa 7 St. Martin of 38' 0" 2

6 CHAVEZ, Jemima 7 Global Educa 33' 0" 1

7 DE LA CRUZ, Mily 7 KIPP Corazo 28' 3"

8 DREYFUS, Sofia 7 St. Mark Sch 26' 0"

#48 Women's Javelin (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 58' 0" 10

2 TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be50' 6" 8

3 REGNERY, Kenna 5 Westchester 49' 0" 6

4 QUIROZ, Destiny 6 Global Educa 41' 6" 4

5 QUINTANILLA, Genesis 6 Global Educa 40' 8" 2

6 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be38' 0" 1

7 VISHWAS, Shriya 6 Mirman 29' 0"

8 PRICE, Twola 6 Larchmont C 27' 1"

9 FELIX, Piper 6 St. Mark Sch 27' 0"

9 HILL, Saskia 5 Mirman 27' 0"

11 TSAI, Olivia 6 Larchmont C 26' 6"

12 CROSS, London 6 St John Chry 25' 0"

13 BENSON, Zani 6 Larchmont C 24' 5"

14 RIVERA, Gabrielly 5 St John Chry 19' 4"

15 HUIZAR, Vivianna 5 St John Chry 18' 0"

#47 Women's Javelin (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 45' 6"

2 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 42' 5"

3 FLOTT, Amara 4 WISH 36' 0"

3 SANDERS, Kennedy 3 Westchester 36' 0"

5 RATHBUN, Marlowe 4 WISH 35' 0"

6 STOUGH, Lawson 3 Westchester 27' 0"

7 HUGHES, Harper 3 St John Chry 25' 0"

8 MENOWITZ, Victoria 4 Mirman 23' 8"

9 GILMORE, Autumn 3 St John Chry 23' 4"

10 FRY, Elizabeth 3 St. Mark Sch 22' 5"

#47 Women's Javelin (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
11 EKWUEME, Amara 3 Westchester 21' 0"

11 GIAMMALVO, Ghita 3 Westchester 21' 0"

13 ZANGGER, Claire 4 WISH 19' 9"

14 NARAYAN, Ellie 4 Mirman 19' 3"

15 TARROZA, Sami 3 St. Mark Sch 18' 0"

16 WATTS, Kylie 3 St John Chry 17' 7"

Division 1 Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 63

2 KIPP Corazon KIPC 55

3 Culver City CLVR 52

4 Manhattan Beach MANH 41

5 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 37

6 St. Martin of Tours TOUR 22

7 Citizens of The World Mar Vi CITI 13

8 Mirman MIRM 9

9 Beverly Vista BEVV 4

10 Our Mother of Good Counsel OMGC 1

Division 1 Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Manhattan Beach MANH 87

2 Culver City CLVR 54

3 KIPP Corazon KIPC 34

4 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 20

4 Beverly Vista BEVV 20

4 Our Mother of Good Counsel OMGC 20

7 St. Martin of Tours TOUR 12

7 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 12

7 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 12

10 Global Education Academy GEA 9

11 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

4

12 St John Chrysostom CHRY 3

Division 2 Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Citizens of The World Mar Vi CITI 52

2 St. Mark School SMRK 51

3 Manhattan Beach MANH 48

4 Mirman MIRM 44

5 Culver City CLVR 27

6 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 22

7 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 16

8 Global Education Academy GEA 14

9 WISH WISH 11

10 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 8
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Division 2 Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

11 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

6

12 Beverly Vista BEVV 4

12 St John Chrysostom CHRY 4

Division 2 Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Manhattan Beach MANH 75

2 Culver City CLVR 62

3 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 56.5

4 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 25

4 Citizens of The World Mar Vi CITI 25

6 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

16

7 International School of Los ISOL 8

7 Global Education Academy GEA 8

9 Our Mother of Good Counsel OMGC 7.5

10 Beverly Vista BEVV 2

10 St John Chrysostom CHRY 2

10 St. Mark School SMRK 2

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Manhattan Beach MANH 89

2 Culver City CLVR 79

2 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 79

4 Citizens of The World Mar Vi CITI 65

5 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 59

6 KIPP Corazon KIPC 55

7 Mirman MIRM 53

8 St. Mark School SMRK 51

9 St. Martin of Tours TOUR 22

10 Global Education Academy GEA 14

11 WISH WISH 11

12 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 8

12 Beverly Vista BEVV 8

14 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

6

15 St John Chrysostom CHRY 4

16 Our Mother of Good Counsel OMGC 1

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Manhattan Beach MANH 162

2 Culver City CLVR 116

3 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 68.5

4 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 45

5 KIPP Corazon KIPC 34

6 Our Mother of Good Counsel OMGC 27.5

Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 Citizens of The World Mar Vi CITI 25

8 Beverly Vista BEVV 22

9 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

20

10 Global Education Academy GEA 17

11 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 12

11 St. Martin of Tours TOUR 12

13 International School of Los ISOL 8

14 St John Chrysostom CHRY 5

15 St. Mark School SMRK 2
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